FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) . OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🕇

13/1000M

03-28-2001



101651374

Docket No.: 702125US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ached original documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	.tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred HOFER; Siegfried KALTMANN; and Andreas STRASCHIL	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK
3.9.01	Internal Address: AG & CO. KG
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Franz-Josefs-Kai, A-1010
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Vienna, AUSTRIA State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/762,071	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert F. MCBETH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Magna International of America, Inc.	8. Deposit account number:
600 Wilshire Drive	
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084	THE THE CRACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROBERT F. MCBHET - 43,783 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including eover s	sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manfred HOFER, a citizen of Austria; Siegfried KALTMANN, a citizen of Austria; and Andreas STRASCHIL, a citizen of Austria, whose postal addresses are Dieselweg 7/30, A-8041, Graz, Austria; Ragnitztalweg 58, A-8047, Graz, Austria; and Brockmanngasse 93, A-8010, Graz, Austria, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

SPEED DIFFERENCE DEPENDENT HYDRAULIC COUPLING WITH TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION

for which an application was filed in the Austrian Patent Office on January 26, 1999 as Application No. GM 48/99 and in the Austrian Patent Office on January 26, 2000 as International Patent Application No. PCT/ AT 00/00020.

WHEREAS, STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK

AG & CO. KG a company incorporated under the laws of Austria, having a place of business at Franz-Josefs-Kai 51, A-1010, Wein, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Manfred HOFER; Siegfried KALTMANN; and Andreas STRASCHIL, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG & CO. KG successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

Manfred HOFER; Siegfried KALTMANN; and Andreas STRASCHIL, AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute

PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0358

this agreement; and Manfred HOFER; Siegfried KALTMANN; and Andreas STRASCHIL, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG & CO. KG its successors and assigns. EXECUTED at Graz, Austria, this 22. day of January , 2001. MANFRED HOFER EXECUTED at <u>Graz</u>, Austria, this <u>22</u>. day of January , 2001. hephied Keltmenn EXECUTED at WIEW, Austria, this 23 day of January, 2001. Actor 86000 STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, <u>hieffried Kalhmann</u>, whose full post office address is A8047 Graz, Ruynitz talweg 58 Austria was personally present and did see Manfred HOFER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Hoter Hantred, whose full post office address is A - 8041 Graz Dieseluco 7/30 was personally present and did see Siegfried KALTMANN who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. - Ma for Hora

all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of

PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0359

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Wevner WOVAC, whose full post office address is A 1030, VICNA, ANHEUMANNT 39 was personally present and did see ANDREAS STRASCHIL who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0360